CONSENSUS AND CONTROVERSIES IN FACIAL REJUVENATION (C&C)

SURGICAL AND NON SURGICAL PROCEDURES

EASAPS ==l i=5iiCtia=

European Association of Societies
of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery

MZ CONGRESSIS.R.L www.easaps.org
PH. +30 0266802323 FAX +39 026686699
Marina Festinese easaps@mzcongressi.oom




Dear friends and colleagues,

We are delighted to invite you to attend the 2014 EASAPS annual meeting that will be held in Madrid
the 28th and 29th November.

An outstanding, international faculty, known for their skills in facial aesthetics, both surgical and non-
surgical, and also for their teaching ability will deliver the program.

The world of aesthetic plastic surgery is changing rapidly with new technologies and new surgical
approaches appearing almost daily. The 2014 EASAPS Madrid meeting will provide a fantastic
opportunity for the faculty and participants to share the passion for and experiences in our field. The
presentations will use detailed video to increase the quality of the education. This is a meeting for all
who wish to learn more about facial aesthetic plastic surgery and non-surgical treatments and will
immediately be useful in your day-to-day practice.

The incredible city of Madrid will be a backdrop for the meeting, and an opportunity to spend some
time exploring the monuments, tasting the top class Spanish cuisine and making new friends and
developing contacts with colleagues from all over

Europe.

We hope to see you in November in Madrid

Isabel de Benito Nigel Mercer
Conference Director EASAPS President
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CHAIRMAN

Isabel de Benito, M.D. (Spain)
President of EASAPS Scientific Committee

HOT TOPICS
- FACIAL FAT GRAFTING
- FOREHEAD-SUPRAORBITAL-EYELID REJUVENATION
- LOWER LID: CANTOPEXY AND CANTAL SURGERY
- MIDFACE: LIFTING- FILLING-COMBINATIONS
- THE NECK
- LASERS: ENDOLIFTING
- FILLERS
- BOTULIN TOXIN
- SNIF (SHARP NEEDLE INTRADERMAL FAT)
- PRP
- SKIN CARE
SHORT DEMONSTRATING INTERACTIVE VIDEOS OF EVERY TECHNIQUE

CONFIRMED SPEAKERS

Daniel Arenas, MD. (Spain)

César Arroyo, MD. (Spain)

Jesus Benito, MD. (Spain)

Fahd Benslimane, MD. (Morocco)
Javier Beut, MD. (Spain)

Michael Cadier, MD. (United Kingdom)
Arturo Carbonell, MD. (Spain)

Isabel de Benito, MD. (Spain)

Antonio de la Fuente, MD. (Spain)
Alfredo Fernandez Blanco, MD. (Spain)
Joan Fontdevilla, MD. (Spain)

Mario Freire dos Santos, MD. (Portugal)
Rubén Fernandez Garcia-Guilarte (Spain)
Eva Guisantes, MD. (Spain)

Francisco Gémez Bravo, MD. (Spain)
Dana Jianu, MD (Romania)

Yann Levet, MD. (France)

Marian Mackovski, MD (Germany)
Nigel Mercer, MD. (United Kingdom)
Enrique Monereo, MD. (Spain)
Salvatore Pagano, MD. (Spain)

José M@ Palacin, MD. (Spain)

Norbert Pallua, MD. (Germany)

Jose Parreira, MD. (Portugal)

Mario Pelle-Ceravolo, MD. (ltaly)

José M@ Pico, MD. (Spain)

Jorge Planas, MD. (Spain)

Antonio Porcuna, MD. (Spain)

Ricardo Ruiz, MD. (Spain)

Sofia Ruiz del Cueto, MD. (Spain)
Rafael Serena, MD. (Spain)

José M? Serra, MD. (Spain)

Berend Van der Lei MD. (Netherlands)
Alex Verpaele, MD. (Belgium)

Ramon Vila Rovira (Spain
TO BE CONFIRMED

Daniel Cassutto, M.D. (ltaly)



PROGRAMME

Friday, 28t November

8:45

9:00

9:00-9:10

9:10-9:20

9:20-9:30

9:30-9:40

9:40-9.55

9.55

9.55-10:05

10.05-10.15

10:15-10:25

10:25- 10:35

10.35-10.45

10:45- 11:00

11:00- 11: 30

Welcome
Nigel Mercer, MD (Cristino Suarez, MD)
President of EASAPS

[sabel de Benito, MD
President of EASAPS Scientific Committee. Course Chairman

Jaime Garcia Pérez, MD
President of AECEP

FAT GRAFTING IN FACIAL AREA
President: Pedro Arquero, MD
Moderator: Teresa Bernabeu, MD

Criopreserved fat grafts
Joan Fontdevila, MD

Periocular fat grafting an easy and safe way to do it
Mario Pelle Ceravolo, MD

Snif and Nanograft
Alex Verpaele, MD

Nanograft: our experience
Jorge Planas, MD

Panel Discussion.

THE FRONTAL AREA
President: Miguel Luanco, MD
Moderator: Alberto Redondo Camacho, MD

Lateral superficial Browlift with Deep Temporalis Fascia (DTF) Fixation
Francisco Gémez Bravo, MD

Anatomic and functional concepts in endoforehead lift
Antonio de la Fuente, MD

Rejuvenation of the frontal area: our experience
Ramon Vila Rovira, MD

Transcutaneous brow lift: the easiest and most precise technique for brow
modelling
Mario Pelle Ceravolo, MD

The Forehead lift revisited
Berend van der Lei, MD

Panel Discussion

Coffee break and exhibits



11:30

11:30-11:40

11:40-11:50

11:50-12:00

12:00-12:10

12:10-12:20

12:20-12:30

12:30-12:40

12:40-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:10

14.10-14.30

PERIORBITAL REJUVENATION
President: Isabel Moreno, MD
Moderator: Moises Martin Anaya, MD

Upper eyelid surgery
Antonio Porcuna, MD

Lower eyelid surgery
Javier Beut, MD

Cantopexy vs Cantoplasty.
Jose Maria Palacin, MD

13 yearts of upper lid micro fat grafting: what did | learn?
Fahd Benslimane, MD

High risk blepharoplasties: how to approach them
Mario Pelle Ceravolo, MD

How to approach the Tear Trough Deformity
Marian Mackovski, MD

Aesthetic Evaluation of the Periorbital Rejuvenation patient.
Jose Parreira, MD

Panel discussion

THE EASAPS LECTURE
Presenter: Yann Levet, MD

Personal approach in face lift
Antonio de la Fuente, MD.

Lunch symposium
Facial Reconstruction without Surgery
Vitor Figuereido, MD.

Coffe break and exhibits



14:30

14:30-14:40

14:40-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-15:10

15.10-15.20

15.20-15.30

15:30-15:45

15:45

15:45-15:55

15:55-16:05

16.05-16.15

16.15-16.25

16.25-16.35

16.35-16.45

16:45-17.00

MIDFACE AND PERIORAL AREA
President: Juan Pefas, MD
Moderator: To be confirmed

Upper Lip lift
Mario Freire Santos, MD

Minifacelift with SMASplasty, microfat and SNIF
José M2 Serra, MD

MACS lift: what we have learned from the beginning
Alex Verpaele, MD

Are lifting techniques for midface rejuvenation outdated?
Jesus Benito, MD

Midface rejuvenation: vertical vectors in SMAS managemenet. Our experience.
Berend van der Lei, MD

Midface lift: vertical vectors in SMAS management. Our experience
Enrique Monereo, MD

Panel discussion

THE NECK

COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES
President: Antonio Porcuna, MD

Moderator: Agustin Blanch, MD

Croton oil peels
Alex Verpaele, MD

To be confirmed
Fahd Benslimane, MD

Neck rejuvenation in men
Arturo Carbonell, MD

Can we treat the neck with MACS technique?
Alex Verpaele, MD

How we approach neck rejuvenation
Jose Maria Palacin, MD

Our experience in neck rejuvenation
Alfredo Fernandez Blanco, MD

Panel Discussion



Saturday, 29t November

8:30 HINDERER'S PRICE LECTURE
Presenters:  Nigel Mercer, MD
President of EASAPS

Isabel de Benito, MD
President of the Scientific Committee of EASAPS

Dana Jianu, MD
EASAPS EXCO

Lecturer: Kemal Findikgioglu, MD
Winner of Istanbul Hinderer’s Price

9:00 THE PLASTIC SURGEON POINT OF VIEW
President: Fulgencio Murioz, MD
Moderator: José Ramon Martinez, MD

9:00- 9:20 Beauty is around the eye of the beholder
Berend Van Der Lei, MD

9:20- 9:35 How far are we, injectors, allow to manipulate the human appearance
through fillers and botulinic toxine?
Dana Jianu, MD

9:35-9:50 Anthropometric and Perceptual Study on Facial Aging
Francisco Gomez Bravo, MD

09:50-10.05 My algorithm for facelifting
Michael Cadier, MD

10:05 LASERS-ENDOLIFTING
President: Francisco Menendez Graifio, MD
Moderator: Gustavo Sordo, MD

10:05-10:15  Laser and endolight for neck rejuvenation
Jose Maria Pic6, MD

10:15-10:25  Face and Neck laser sculpting
Salvatore Pagano, MD

10:25-10:35  Laser in facial rejuvenation: new procedures
César Arroyo, MD

10:35-10:45  The role of Fractional CO2 Laser in Facial Rejuvenation
Mario Jorge Freire Santos, MD



10:45-10.55

10:55-11:06

11:05-11:20

11:20-11.30

11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-13:00

13:00

13:00-13:10

13:10-13:20

13:20-13:30

13:30-13:40

14:00

Skin rejuvenation with Erbium: YAG Laser
Rafael Serena, MD

Panel Discussion
Coffee break and exhibits.

Endor Nanotechnologies
To be Confirmed

FILLERS

President: Ricardo Ruiz, MD
Moderator: M? Fe Prieto, MD

Facial lymphatics: how to prevent lymphedema using fillers in the tear trough
Eva Guisantes, MD

Hialuronic acid: the best option for each specific area
Fahd Benslimane, MD

Radiesse: our experience in facial rejuvenation
Daniel Arenas, MD

Important things we should know when using fillers
Javier Beut, MD

Tear trough: my experience using LAMLE technique
Ruben F.G.Guilarte, MD

Panel Discussion
OTHERS TECHNIQUES IN REJUVENATION
President: Ana Torres, MD

Moderator: Nélida Grande, MD

When and how | use PRP- Tips and Tricks.
Jose Maria Serra, MD

Aesthetic indications with botulinum toxic type A
Rafael Serena, MD

To be confirmed

To be confirmed
Sofia Ruiz del Cueto, MD

ADJOURN - CLOSING REMARKS

Nigel Mercer, M - President of EASAPS
Isabel de Benito - Course Chairman



GENERAL INFORMATION

EASAPS/AECEP MEMBERS 350 € 500 €

- Physicians in training must present a document signed by the Head of Department

Please fill in the form and e-mail or fax it to:
Carlos Lazaro
BN&Co Congress and Event Management
Paseo de la Castellana 179 — entreplanta
28046 Madrid (Spain)
Tel. + 34915719390 Fax +34 915719206
E-mail: c.lazaro@bnyco.com

Payments should be made in Euro(€) to: Asociacion Espafiola de Cirugia Estética Plastica
Banco Popular Espafol

Internacional Banking Account Number (IBAN): ES38 0075 0080 1206 0283 4041
Bank Identification Code (BIC): POPUESMM

REGISTRATION FORM

*Last Name *First Name

Department Institute/Hospital
*Address *Postal Code

*City *Country

*Telephone Fax:

*E-mail: *NIE or Passport number:

*Mandatory data



PLEASE, FILL IN FOR INVOICE PURPOSES

a) Individuals

*Last Name

*INE or Passport no.

*Postal Code

* Country

b) Company

*Company name

*Address for invoice

* City

Legal Disclaimer

*First Name

* Address for invoice

* City

*Company VAT No.

*Postal Code

*Country

BENEANDCO believes in the privacy of personal data. All the personal details collected through this form will be stored in a
computerized file.

These data will be used only for the management of the event and to send information on the activities related to the congress.
The data will be handled according to the Spanish Law (Organic Law 15/1999 of December 13" on the Protection of Personal
Data). You can exercise your right to access, change or cancel your personal information by sending an e-mail to:

info@bnyco.com.


mailto:info@bnyco.com

VENUE

Hotel Nuevo Madrid ****

Calle Bausa, 27,

28033 Madrid

SPAIN
http://www.hotelnuevomadrid.com/

Hotel registration

Carlos Lazaro

BN&Co

P° de la Castellana 179 — Entreplanta
28046 Madrid

c.lazaro@bnyco.com

LANGUAGE

The official language of the Conference is English.

There will be simultaneous interpretation English/Spanish.

CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT LOCAL SECRETARIAT & HOTEL INFORMATION

MZ Congressi S.R.L. BN&Co, Congress and Event Management
Via Carlo Farini, 81, P° de la Castellana 179 — Entreplanta
20159 Milano 28046 Madrid
ltaly Spain
Phone: 00 39 0266802323 Phone: 00 34 91 571 93 90
Fax: 00 39 02668699 Fax: 00 34 91 571 92 06
Email:marina.festiniese@mzcongressi.com E-mail: c.lazaro@bnyco.com

GOLD SPONSOR

ESTHETIQUE & RECONSTRUCTION

SPONSORED BY

NANO
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