CONSENSUS AND CONTROVERSIES IN FACIAL REJUVENATION (C&C) SURGICAL AND NON SURGICAL PROCEDURES



ANNUAL CONFERENCE MADRID 28/29 NOVEMBER 2014

MZ CONGRESSI S.R.L. PH. +39 0266802323 FAX +39 026686699 Marina Festinese easaps@mzcongressi.com www.easaps.org

Dear friends and colleagues,

We are delighted to invite you to attend the 2014 EASAPS annual meeting that will be held in Madrid the 28th and 29th November.

An outstanding, international faculty, known for their skills in facial aesthetics, both surgical and non-surgical, and also for their teaching ability will deliver the program.

The world of aesthetic plastic surgery is changing rapidly with new technologies and new surgical approaches appearing almost daily. The 2014 EASAPS Madrid meeting will provide a fantastic opportunity for the faculty and participants to share the passion for and experiences in our field. The presentations will use detailed video to increase the quality of the education. This is a meeting for all who wish to learn more about facial aesthetic plastic surgery and non-surgical treatments and will immediately be useful in your day-to-day practice.

The incredible city of Madrid will be a backdrop for the meeting, and an opportunity to spend some time exploring the monuments, tasting the top class Spanish cuisine and making new friends and developing contacts with colleagues from all over Europe.

We hope to see you in November in Madrid

Isabel de Benito Conference Director Nigel Mercer EASAPS President

CHAIRMAN

Isabel de Benito, M.D. (Spain)
President of EASAPS Scientific Committee

HOT TOPICS

- FACIAL FAT GRAFTING
- FOREHEAD-SUPRAORBITAL-EYELID REJUVENATION
- LOWER LID: CANTOPEXY AND CANTAL SURGERY
- MIDFACE: LIFTING- FILLING-COMBINATIONS
- THE NECK
- LASERS: ENDOLIFTING
- FILLERS
- BOTULIN TOXIN
- SNIF (SHARP NEEDLE INTRADERMAL FAT)
- PRP
- SKIN CARE

SHORT DEMONSTRATING INTERACTIVE VIDEOS OF EVERY TECHNIQUE

CONFIRMED SPEAKERS

Daniel Arenas, MD. (Spain)

César Arroyo, MD. (Spain)

Jesús Benito, MD. (Spain)

Fahd Benslimane, MD. (Morocco)

Javier Beut, MD. (Spain)

Michael Cadier, MD. (United Kingdom)

Arturo Carbonell, MD. (Spain)

Isabel de Benito, MD. (Spain)

Antonio de la Fuente, MD. (Spain)

Alfredo Fernández Blanco, MD. (Spain)

Joan Fontdevilla, MD. (Spain)

Mário Freire dos Santos, MD. (Portugal)

Rubén Fernández García-Guilarte (Spain)

Eva Guisantes, MD. (Spain)

Francisco Gómez Bravo, MD. (Spain)

Dana Jianu, MD (Romania)

Yann Levet, MD. (France)

Marian Mackovski, MD (Germany)

Nigel Mercer, MD. (United Kingdom)

Enrique Monereo, MD. (Spain)

Salvatore Pagano, MD. (Spain)

José Mª Palacín, MD. (Spain)

Norbert Pallua, MD. (Germany)

Jose Parreira, MD. (Portugal)

Mario Pelle-Ceravolo, MD. (Italy)

José Mª Picó, MD. (Spain)

Jorge Planas, MD. (Spain)

Antonio Porcuna, MD. (Spain)

Ricardo Ruiz, MD. (Spain)

Sofía Ruiz del Cueto, MD. (Spain)

Rafael Serena, MD. (Spain)

José Mª Serra, MD. (Spain)

Berend Van der Lei MD. (Netherlands)

Alex Verpaele, MD. (Belgium)

Ramón Vila Rovira (Spain)

TO BE CONFIRMED

Daniel Cassutto, M.D. (Italy)

PROGRAMME

Friday, 28th November

8:45	Welcome Nigel Mercer, MD (Cristino Suárez, MD) President of EASAPS
	Isabel de Benito, MD President of EASAPS Scientific Committee. Course Chairman
	Jaime García Pérez, MD President of AECEP
9:00	FAT GRAFTING IN FACIAL AREA President: Pedro Arquero, MD Moderator: Teresa Bernabeu, MD
9:00-9:10	Criopreserved fat grafts Joan Fontdevila, MD
9:10-9:20	Periocular fat grafting an easy and safe way to do it Mario Pelle Ceravolo, MD
9:20-9:30	Snif and Nanograft Alex Verpaele, MD
9:30-9:40	Nanograft: our experience Jorge Planas, MD
9:40-9.55	Panel Discussion.
9.55	THE FRONTAL AREA President: Miguel Luanco, MD Moderator: Alberto Redondo Camacho, MD
9.55-10:05	Lateral superficial Browlift with Deep Temporalis Fascia (DTF) Fixation Francisco Gómez Bravo, MD
10.05-10.15	Anatomic and functional concepts in endoforehead lift Antonio de la Fuente, MD
10:15- 10:25	Rejuvenation of the frontal area: our experience Ramon Vila Rovira, MD
10:25- 10:35	Transcutaneous brow lift: the easiest and most precise technique for brow modelling Mario Pelle Ceravolo, MD
10.35-10.45	The Forehead lift revisited Berend van der Lei, MD
10:45- 11:00	Panel Discussion
11:00- 11: 30	Coffee break and exhibits

11:30	PERIORBITAL REJUVENATION President: Isabel Moreno, MD Moderator: Moises Martin Anaya, MD
11:30-11:40	Upper eyelid surgery Antonio Porcuna, MD
11:40-11:50	Lower eyelid surgery Javier Beut, MD
11:50-12:00	Cantopexy vs Cantoplasty. Jose Maria Palacin, MD
12:00-12:10	13 yearts of upper lid micro fat grafting: what did I learn? Fahd Benslimane, MD
12:10-12:20	High risk blepharoplasties: how to approach them Mario Pelle Ceravolo, MD
12:20-12:30	How to approach the Tear Trough Deformity Marian Mackovski, MD
12:30-12:40	Aesthetic Evaluation of the Periorbital Rejuvenation patient. Jose Parreira, MD
12:40-13:00	Panel discussion
13:00-13:30	THE EASAPS LECTURE Presenter: Yann Levet, MD
	Personal approach in face lift Antonio de la Fuente, MD.
13:30-14:10	Lunch symposium Facial Reconstruction without Surgery Vitor Figuereido, MD.
14.10-14.30	Coffe break and exhibits

14:30	MIDFACE AND PERIORAL AREA President: Juan Peñas, MD Moderator: To be confirmed
14:30-14:40	Upper Lip lift Mario Freire Santos, MD
14:40-14:50	Minifacelift with SMASplasty, microfat and SNIF José Mª Serra, MD
14:50-15:00	MACS lift: what we have learned from the beginning Alex Verpaele, MD
15:00-15:10	Are lifting techniques for midface rejuvenation outdated? Jesus Benito, MD
15.10-15.20	Midface rejuvenation: vertical vectors in SMAS managemenet. Our experience. Berend van der Lei, MD
15.20-15.30	Midface lift: vertical vectors in SMAS management. Our experience Enrique Monereo, MD
15:30-15:45	Panel discussion
15:45	THE NECK COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD Moderator: Agustín Blanch, MD
15:45 15:45-15:55	COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD
	COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD Moderator: Agustín Blanch, MD Croton oil peels
15:45-15:55	COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD Moderator: Agustín Blanch, MD Croton oil peels Alex Verpaele, MD To be confirmed
15:45-15:55 15:55-16:05	COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD Moderator: Agustín Blanch, MD Croton oil peels Alex Verpaele, MD To be confirmed Fahd Benslimane, MD Neck rejuvenation in men
15:45-15:55 15:55-16:05 16.05-16.15	COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD Moderator: Agustin Blanch, MD Croton oil peels Alex Verpaele, MD To be confirmed Fahd Benslimane, MD Neck rejuvenation in men Arturo Carbonell, MD Can we treat the neck with MACS technique?
15:45-15:55 15:55-16:05 16.05-16.15 16.15-16.25	COMPLIMENTARY TECHNIQUES President: Antonio Porcuna, MD Moderator: Agustín Blanch, MD Croton oil peels Alex Verpaele, MD To be confirmed Fahd Benslimane, MD Neck rejuvenation in men Arturo Carbonell, MD Can we treat the neck with MACS technique? Alex Verpaele, MD How we approach neck rejuvenation

Saturday, 29th November

8:30	HINDERER'S PRICE LECTURE Presenters: Nigel Mercer, MD President of EASAPS
	Isabel de Benito, MD President of the Scientific Committee of EASAPS
	Dana Jianu, MD EASAPS EXCO
	Lecturer: Kemal Fındıkçıoğlu, MD Winner of Istanbul Hinderer's Price
9:00	THE PLASTIC SURGEON POINT OF VIEW President: Fulgencio Muñoz, MD Moderator: José Ramón Martinez, MD
9:00- 9:20	Beauty is around the eye of the beholder Berend Van Der Lei, MD
9:20- 9:35	How far are we, injectors, allow to manipulate the human appearance through fillers and botulinic toxine? Dana Jianu, MD
9:35- 9:50	Anthropometric and Perceptual Study on Facial Aging Francisco Gomez Bravo, MD
09:50-10.05	My algorithm for facelifting Michael Cadier, MD
10:05	LASERS-ENDOLIFTING President: Francisco Menendez Graiño, MD Moderator: Gustavo Sordo, MD
10:05-10:15	Laser and endolight for neck rejuvenation Jose María Picó, MD
10:15-10:25	Face and Neck laser sculpting Salvatore Pagano, MD
10:25-10:35	Laser in facial rejuvenation: new procedures César Arroyo, MD
10:35-10:45	The role of Fractional CO2 Laser in Facial Rejuvenation Mario Jorge Freire Santos, MD

10:45-10.55	Skin rejuvenation with Erbium: YAG Laser Rafael Serena, MD
10:55-11:05	Panel Discussion
11:05-11:20	Coffee break and exhibits.
11:20-11.30	Endor Nanotechnologies To be Confirmed
11:30	FILLERS President: Ricardo Ruiz, MD Moderator: Mª Fe Prieto, MD
11:30-11:45	Facial lymphatics: how to prevent lymphedema using fillers in the tear trough Eva Guisantes, MD
11:45-12:00	Hialuronic acid: the best option for each specific area Fahd Benslimane, MD
12:00-12:15	Radiesse: our experience in facial rejuvenation Daniel Arenas, MD
12:15-12:30	Important things we should know when using fillers Javier Beut, MD
12:30-12:45	Tear trough: my experience using LAMLE technique Ruben F.G.Guilarte, MD
12:45-13:00	Panel Discussion
13:00	OTHERS TECHNIQUES IN REJUVENATION President: Ana Torres, MD Moderator: Nélida Grande, MD
13:00-13:10	When and how I use PRP- Tips and Tricks. Jose Maria Serra, MD
13:10-13:20	Aesthetic indications with botulinum toxic type A Rafael Serena, MD
13:20-13:30	To be confirmed
13:30-13:40	To be confirmed Sofia Ruiz del Cueto, MD
14:00	ADJOURN - CLOSING REMARKS
	Nigel Mercer, M - President of EASAPS Isabel de Benito - Course Chairman

GENERAL INFORMATION

REGISTRATION FEES

	BEFORE NOVEMBER 15 th	AFTER NOVEMBER 15 th
EASAPS/AECEP MEMBERS	350 €	500 €
NON EASAPS/AECEP MEMBERS	450 €	600€
SATURDAY ONLY	250 €	400 €
AECEP PHYSICIANS IN TRAINING	100€	250 €
PHYSICIANS IN TRAINING	150 €	300 €

⁻ Physicians in training must present a document signed by the Head of Department

Please fill in the form and e-mail or fax it to:

Carlos Lázaro BN&Co Congress and Event Management Paseo de la Castellana 179 – entreplanta 28046 Madrid (Spain)

Tel. + 34 91 571 93 90 Fax + 34 91 571 92 06

E-mail: c.lazaro@bnyco.com

Payments should be made in Euro(€) to: Asociación Española de Cirugía Estética Plástica

Banco Popular Español

Internacional Banking Account Number (IBAN): ES38 0075 0080 1206 0283 4041

Bank Identification Code (BIC): POPUESMM

REGISTRATION FORM

*Last Name	*First Name
Department	Institute/Hospital
*Address	*Postal Code
*City	*Country
*Telephone	Fax:
*E-mail:	*NIE or Passport number:

*Mandatory data

PLEASE, FILL IN FOR INVOICE PURPOSES

a) Individuals

*Last Name	*First Name	
*INE or Passport no.	* Address for invoice	
*Postal Code	* City	
* Country		
b) Company		
*Company name	*Company VAT No.	
*Address for invoice	*Postal Code	
* City	*Country	

Legal Disclaimer

BENEANDCO believes in the privacy of personal data. All the personal details collected through this form will be stored in a computerized file.

These data will be used only for the management of the event and to send information on the activities related to the congress. The data will be handled according to the Spanish Law (Organic Law 15/1999 of December 13th on the Protection of Personal Data). You can exercise your right to access, change or cancel your personal information by sending an e-mail to: info@bnyco.com.

VENUE

Hotel Nuevo Madrid ****

Calle Bausá, 27, 28033 Madrid SPAIN http://www.hotelnuevomadrid.com/

Hotel registration

Carlos Lázaro BN&Co Pº de la Castellana 179 – Entreplanta 28046 Madrid c.lazaro@bnyco.com

LANGUAGE

The official language of the Conference is English.

There will be simultaneous interpretation English/Spanish.

CONFERENCE SECRETARIAT

MZ Congressi S.R.L. Via Carlo Farini, 81, 20159 Milano Italy

Phone: 00 39 0266802323 Fax: 00 39 02668699

Email: marina.festiniese@mzcongressi.com

LOCAL SECRETARIAT & HOTEL INFORMATION

BN&Co, Congress and Event Management P° de la Castellana 179 – Entreplanta 28046 Madrid Spain

Phone: 00 34 91 571 93 90 Fax: 00 34 91 571 92 06 E-mail: c.lazaro@bnyco.com

GOLD SPONSOR



SPONSORED BY















